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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
 

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA PROGRAMME 

 

FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS) 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

NEW STUDENTS 
 

S/N DESCRIPTION 1st Semester 2nd Semester TOTAL 

1 Registration             1000.00   -          1000.00 

2 Students Identity Card 250.00 - 250.00 

3 Caution Money (Refundable) 1,000.00 - 1,000.00 

4 Tuition Fees 40,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00 

5 Written Examination Fee 1,200.00 - 1,200.00 

6 Computer for Development 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 

7 Library Fee 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 

8 Project Examination  13,000.00 - 13,000.00 

9 Supervision Fee 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 

10 Medical Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 

11 CUE 800.00  800.00 

 TOTAL 73,750.00 40,000.00 113,750.00 
 

Note: 

 Foreign students from outside the East Africa Community Region pay 20% more on tuition 

fees. 
 
Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name:  KIBABII UNIVERSITY  

 
 

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. 

Kenya Commercial Bank             Bungoma   1 1 3 7 4 0 8 3 7 5 

Family Bank Bungoma     0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 9 9 7 9 

Standard Chartered Bank  Bungoma    1 0 2 0 2 8 2 7 2 1 0 0 

Equity Bank Bungoma  0 4 8 0 2 6 1 2 1 1 5 0 8 

National Bank of Kenya Bungoma  1 0 0 1 0 7 6 8 7 2 6 0 0 

Co-operative Bank Bungoma 0 1 1 2 9 6 6 9 9 2 7 3 0 0 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. 

Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The 

University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

Apart from paying fees students are advised to have with them at least: 

 Kshs. 18.000.00 per year for catering services 

 Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books 

 
  

              

 
Tel: 020-2028660 / 0708-085934 / 0734-831729 
P.O. Box 1699-50200  
Bungoma  
Kenya 
 

E-mail: enquiries@kibu.ac.ke        

Website: http://www.kibu.ac.ke 

KIBABII UNIVERSITY                                                       
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
MASTERS PROGRAMME 

FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS) 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

NEW STUDENTS 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Application Fee      Kshs. 2,000.00 

 Late Application Fees     Kshs. 3,000.00 

 Extended Correction Period (Thesis)   Kshs. 2,000.00 

 Extended Revision Period    Kshs. 3,000.00 

 Extended Supervision     Kshs. 5,000.00 

 Examination for Revised Thesis   Kshs. 6,000.00  

 Foreign students pay 20% more on tuition fees. 

 
Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name:  KIBABII UNIVERSITY  

 

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. 

Kenya Commercial Bank             Bungoma   1 1 3 7 4 0 8 3 7 5 

Family Bank Bungoma     0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 9 9 7 9 

Standard Chartered Bank  Bungoma    1 0 2 0 2 8 2 7 2 1 0 0 

Equity Bank Bungoma  0 4 8 0 2 6 1 2 1 1 5 0 8 

National Bank of Kenya Bungoma  1 0 0 1 0 7 6 8 7 2 6 0 0 

Co-operative Bank Bungoma 0 1 1 2 9 6 6 9 9 2 7 3 0 0 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip.  

Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The 

University will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash. 

 

                                                                                                         
 

S/N DESCRIPTION YEAR 1 YEAR 2  TOTAL 

1 Tuition Fees 62,000.00 60,000.00 122,000.00 

2 Registration 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 

3 Students Identity Card 250.00 - 250.00 

4 Caution Money (Refundable)   3,000.00 - 3,000.00 

5 Medical Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 

6 Computer for Development 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 

7 CUE 1500.00  1500.00 

8 Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 

9 Thesis Examination  30,000.00 25,000.00 55,000.00 

10 Supervision Fee 44,000.00 32,000.00 76,000.00 

11 Written Examination Fee 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 

TOTAL (Payable to KIBUCO) 159,250.00 133,500.00 292,750.00 

12 

13 

Laboratory Fee (where applicable) 

Fieldwork Fee (where applicable) 

30,000.00 

15,000.00 

30,000.00 

15,0 00.00 

60,000.00 

30,000.00 

OTHER CONTINGENCIES  

1 Book Allowance 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 

2 Living Expenses 180,000.00 180,000.00 360,000.00 

KIBABII UNIVERSITY                                                     
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Office of the Registrar (Academic Affairs) 
DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D) PROGRAMME 

FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS) 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR  

NEW STUDENTS 
 

S/N DESCRIPTION YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 TOTAL 

1 Tuition Fees 72,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 192,000.00 

2 Registration 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 

3 Students Identity Card 250.00 - - 250.00 

4 Caution Money (Refundable) 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 

5 Medical Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00  5,000.00 15,000.00 

6 Computer for Development 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 20,000.00 

7 Library Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 

8 Written Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 - 10,000.00 

9 CUE 2,000.00   2000.00 

10 Thesis Examination   36,000.00 27,000.00 22,000.00 .85,000.00 

11 Supervision Fee 

 

32,000.00 75,000.00 85,000.00 192,000.00 

TOTAL (Payable to KIBU) 170,250.00 185,000.00 175,000.00 530,250.00 

12 

13 

Laboratory Fee (where applicable) 

Fieldwork Fee (where applicable) 

30,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

20,000.00 

50,000.00 

20,000.00 

130,000.00 

60,000.00 

OTHER CONTINGENCIES 

1 Book Allowance 50,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.00 106,000.00 

2 Living Expenses 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 540,000.00 

3 Settling in Expenses  20,000.00 - - 20,000.00 

Total 250,000.00 208,000.00 208,000.00 666,000.00 

Note: 

 Application Fee      Kshs. 2,000.00 

 Late Application Fees     Kshs. 3,000.00 

 Extended Correction Period (Thesis)   Kshs. 2,000.00 

 Extended Revision Period    Kshs. 3,000.00 

 Extended Supervision     Kshs. 10,000.00 

 Examination for Revised Thesis    Kshs. 12,000.00 

 Foreign students from outside East African Community states pay 20% more on tuition fees. 

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name:  KIBABII UNIVERSITY 

  
 

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. 

Kenya Commercial Bank             Bungoma   1 1 3 7 4 0 8 3 7 5 

Family Bank Bungoma     0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 2 9 9 7 9 

Standard Chartered Bank  Bungoma    1 0 2 0 2 8 2 7 2 1 0 0 

Equity Bank Bungoma  0 4 8 0 2 6 1 2 1 1 5 0 8 

National Bank of Kenya Bungoma  1 0 0 1 0 7 6 8 7 2 6 0 0 

Co-operative Bungoma 0 1 1 2 9 6 6 9 9 2 7 3 0 0 
 

 

 

 

 

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. 

Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The 

University College will not accept personal cheques, money orders or cash.   
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Bungoma  
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